INFORMATION COMPILED FROM REPORT OF THE

INSURANCE DIVISION OF IOWA 2007

Type of Company

Casualty
lowa

Non - lowa
Total

Life
lowa
Non - lowa

Total

Mortgage Guaranty Insurers

Non - lowa

Reciprocal Exchanges

Non - lowa

State Mutual Associations

Hospital and Medical Service Corp.

Health Maintenance Organizations

lowa
Non - lowa

Total

Organized Delivery Systems

lowa Limited Service Organization

lowa Health Only Insurer

Non-lowa Health Only Insurers

County Mutuals

(2006 BUSINESS)

Number

61
797

858
24

433
457

24

15

15

13
90

(Based on Direct Premium instead of

Net Assessments and Fees)

Fraternals
lowa
Non - lowa

Total

Grand Total

29
30

lowa Business Only

1,149,425,957
3.150,947,050

4,300,373,007

1,387,991,628
4127682911

5,515.674,539

51,089,928

60,274,207

37,780,713
46,278,135

486,369,781
309,073,133

795,442 914
2,374,034
119,942,252
1,957,813,137
38,852,356
110,506,071

3,009,833
183,575,612

186,585,445

13,222,986,738




