INFORMATION COMPILED FROM REPORT OF THE INSURANCE DIVISION OF IOWA 2007 (2006 BUSINESS)

Type of Company	<u>Number</u>	lowa Business Only
Casualty		
lowa	61	1,149,425,957
Non - Iowa	797	<u>3,150,947,050</u>
Total	858	4,300,373,007
<u>Life</u>		
Iowa Non - Iowa	24 433	1,387,991,628
		<u>4,127,682,911</u>
Total	457	<u>5,515,674,539</u>
Mortgage Guaranty Insurers		
Non - Iowa	24	<u>51,089,928</u>
Reciprocal Exchanges		
Non - Iowa	15	60,274,207
State Mutual Associations	15	<u>37,780,713</u>
Hospital and Medical Service Corp.	1	<u>46,278,135</u>
Health Maintenance Organizations		
lowa	3	<u>486,369,781</u>
Non - Iowa	9	<u>309,073,133</u>
Total	12	<u>795,442,914</u>
Organized Delivery Systems	2	<u>2,374,034</u>
<u>Iowa Limited Service Organization</u>	1	<u>119,942,252</u>
lowa Health Only Insurer	1	<u>1,957,813,137</u>
Non-lowa Health Only Insurers	13	<u>38,852,356</u>
County Mutuals	90	<u>110,506,071</u>
(Based on Direct Premium instead Net Assessments and Fees)	of	
<u>Fraternals</u>		
lowa	1	3,009,833
Non - Iowa	29	<u>183,575,612</u>
Total	30	<u>186,585,445</u>
Grand Total	<u>1,519</u>	13,222,986,738